Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rhône-Poulenc Agrochimie	Name: BASF Agro B.V., Arnhem (NL) - Wädenswil Brand
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: CH-Wädenswil/AU
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,472,417	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hutchison & Mason PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: PO Box 31686	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Raleigh	8. Payment Information
State: NCZip: 27612	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 919 829 9600	b. Deposit Account Number _50-3218
Fax Number: 919 829 4332	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Mary B. Grant
9. Signature: Mary B Dant	2/9/0.5 Date
∀ Signature	
Mary B. Grant, Reg. No. 32,176 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between

Rhône-Poulenc Agrochimie, a French company,

of 14-20 rue Pierre Baizet - BP 9163 - 69263 LYON - Cedex 09 - France

hereinafter referred to as 'Assignor' -

and

BASF Agro B.V. Arnhem (NL) - Wädenswil Branch

Appital, CH-8820 Wädenswil/Au, Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" -

The Assignor declares that he is the sole proprietor of the intellectual property rights, such as patents, patent applications, supplementary protection certificates, supplementary protection certificate applications, utility models or design patents, given in the schedule hereto, and hereby declares that he assigns the said intellectual property rights and all his rights, title and interest in and to the said intellectual property rights, to Assignee, together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment. Assignee hereby declares that he accepts such assignment.

Assignor further agrees that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

Rhône-Poulenc Agrochimie

Shona MERIGEAULT

Attachment: Schedule

Shorias (

Date: Oct. 11, 2004

BASF Agro B.V., Arnhem (NL) - Wädenswil Branch

Niedenbrück

Midulina -

Schäfer

- Directors -

FEB-09-2005 16:21 From:HUTCH&MASON PATENT 919 829 4332

To:RightFax P.3/3 2.30 rg. з

RHÔNE-POULENC AGROCHIMIE

SCHEDULE

USA

PH94024

PATENT

6,472,417

GESAMT SEITEN Ø5

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0597